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Title/ Office Responsible E-mail
Higher administration*

1 | Dean Dr. Amany Osama amany.kamel@pharma.asu.edu.eg
2 | Dean office Office staff deanoffice_2@pharma.asu.edu.eg
3 | Vice Dean for Education & Student Affairs Dr. Rihab Osman rihabosman@pharma.asu.edu.eg
4 | Vice Dean for Education and Students Affairs office | Office staff viced.students@pharma.asu.edu.eg
5 | Vice Dean for Post Graduate and Research affairs Dr. Khaled Anwar aboshanab2003@yahoo.com
6 | Vice Dean for Post Graduates and Research Affairs | Office staff viced.research@pharma.asu.edu.eg

Vice Dean for Community Services & Environment - :
7 development Dr. Rola Milad rolamilad@pharma.asu.edu.eg
8 Vice Dean for Community Services & Environment Office staff viced.community@pharma.asu.edu.e

Development office

*Please use office email for your request unless it is urge

nt/ confidential

De

partments’ Heads

9 | Head of microbiology department Dr.Khaled Anwar aboshanabh2003@yahoo.com

10 | Microbiology department office Office staff microbiology@pharma.asu.edu.eg

11 | Head of biochemistry department Dr. Nadia Hamdy nadia_hamdy@pharma.asu.edu.eg

12 | Biochemistry department office Office staff biochemistry@pharma.asu.edu.eg

13 | Head of clinical pharmacy department Dr. Lamiaa Elwakeel lamia.elwakeel @pharma.asu.edu.eg

14 | Clinical pharmacy department office Office staff clinical.pharmacy@pharma.asu.edu.e

15 Head of pharmaceutics & Industrial Pharmacy Dr. Rania Hathout rania.hathout@pharma.asu.edu.eg
department

16 Sgsgrsr?]ceenlitg:fs]cifeIndustrlal Pharmacy Office staff pharmaceutics@pharma.asu.edu.eg

17 | Head of pharmacognosy department Dr. Omaima Eldahshan oeldahshan@pharma.asu.edu.eg

18 | Pharmacognosy department office Office staff pharmacognosy@pharma.asu.edu.eg

19 | Head of pharmacology & toxicology department | Dr. Ebtehal Eldmerdash ebtehal_dm@yahoo.com

20 | Pharmacology & toxicology department office Office staff pharmacology@pharma.asu.edu.eg

21 | Head of analytical chemistry department Dr. Lobna Hasan lobna.analytical @yahoo.com

22 | Analytical chemistry department office Office staff analytical.chem@pharma.asu.edu.eg

23 | Head of Pharmaceutical chemistry department | Dr. Rabah Taha rabahat2003@yahoo.com

24 | Pharmaceutical chemistry department office Office staff Pharm.chem@pharma.asu.edu.eg

Other services
25 | Social Specialist / (s=lwis) ladl) Mrs.Nashwa Adel 01003727363
26 | The clinic/ satal) Dr. Tamer Adel Ground floor

International Students Advisor

Dr. May Ahmed Shawky

Mayahmed@pharma.asu.edu.eg

All service offices are located on the ground floor,

11566 s ad 1) — 0224251107/0+S8 — 0224251150/ & all yaa &) ggax — AN — dpuilal) — A8, BY) Baa ol) dalile § L&

African Union Organization, St. Abbassia. Cairo. Egypt

URL: Pharma.asu.edu.eg

Tel/0224251150 - Fax/0224051107 — Post code/11566

Email: Viced.students@pharma.asu.edu.eg



